DEL AWARE PARK - September 24, 2022 - Race 4
MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - Thoroughbred

(PLUS UP TO 50% Other Sources) FOR MAIDENS, TWO YEARS OLD. Weight, 119 Ibs.
Five And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (New Yawker - 1:02.59 - June 20, 2013)

Purse: $42,000

Plus: $450 Starters Bonus
Available Money: $42,450
Value of Race: $42,450 1st $25,200, 2nd $8,400, 3rd $4,620, 4th $2,520, 5th $1,260, 6th $150, 7th $150, 8th $150
Weather: Cloudy Track: Fast

Off at: 2:01 Start: Good for all Timer: Electronic
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Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

Sentir Zuliano (Centeno, Daniel)
Lord Uhtred (Rodriguez, Jaime)
One Bite (Salgado, Anthony)
Barfly (Rendon, Jairo)

Further Evidence (Cedeno, Carol)
My Last Hope (Arroyo, Angel)
Remember Son (Chavez, Deivy)
Adios Joe (Santos, Ademar)
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Fractional Times: 21.55 45.00 57.63
(23:45) (12:63) (6:64)

Split Times:
Run-Up: 64 feet

Winner:
Breeder: Gil Masters

Owner: GOP Racing Stable

Trainer: Ochoa, Gerard

Final Time: 1:04.27

Scratched Horse(s): Wildhunch (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: $73,089
Pgm Horse

1  Sentir Zuliano
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8 One Bite
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Place Show Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff
4.00 3.20  $1.00 Exacta 1-9 18.20
2.60 2.40  $0.50 Trifecta 1-9-8 39.20

3.20  $1.00 Daily Double 3-1 11.80
$0.50 Pick 3 1-3-1 (3 correct) 14.40
$0.50 Pick 4 4-1/2-3-1 (4 correct) 125.25
$0.10 Superfecta 1-9-8-4 44.31
Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 3/8 Str Fin
1 Sentir Zuliano 7 gtz g8 18 1414
9 Lord Uhtred 1 2t12 58 28 2414
8  One Bite 4 2512 58 4512 38
4 Barfly 8 3° ¥z 35 4914
3 Further Evidence 6 7rua ouUs G612 593/
5 My Last Hope 5 6’ 6° 6’ 64
6 Remember Son 2 g8 /4 glodia  g8112 715172
2 Adios Joe 3 55 1/2 28 48172 gl73/4

EQUIBASE

Odds

4.60
0.90*
4.70
11.70
7.80
9.90
23.90
36.20

Sentir Zuliano, Bay Colt, by Lord Nelson out of Cash Is Queen, by Unbridled's Song. Foaled Feb 22, 2020 in Kentucky.

Pool
69,780
35,899

8,731

4,303
19,037
19,865

Comments

sprinted clear,driving
chasd,no match,outside
stlkd,moved up,inside
bmp st,outsid bid,even
bumped brk,lackd bid
bmp st,angled widest
bmpd brk,lacked rally
brk out,bmpd,no factor

Trainers: 1 - Ochoa, Gerard; 9 - Ness, Jamie; 8 - Servis, J.; 4 - Hills, Timothy; 3 - Robertson, McLean; 5 - Deiter, Kelly; 6 - Lopez, Bernardo; 2 - Quinones,

Jennifer

Owners:

1 - GOP Racing Stable; 9 - Kernan, Jr., Morris E., Johnson, Troy and Jagger Inc.; 8 - Vintage Thoroughbreds LLC and Lynch, Ben; 4 -

Tee-N-Jay Farm; 3 - Novogratz Racing Stables Inc.; 5 - Felix Susi LLC; 6 - Gelfenstein Farm; 2 - Zachary, Danielle M., Zachary, Timothy P. and

Rhodes, Michael H.;

Footnotes

SENTIR ZULIANO sprinted clear early on to set the early pace and held well to remain clear under steady handling. LORD UHTRED was away alertly,
chased the early leader down the backstretch, raced from the outside in the stretch run and was no match for the winner. ONE BITE stalked the pace, raced
from the inside in the stretch run and moved up to improve position. BARFLY was bumped at the break, coaxed along early, raced from the outside in the
lane and raced evenly late. FURTHER EVIDENCE was bumped soundly at the start, raced off the early pace and lacked a bid. MY LAST HOPE bumped at
the start, chased the early pace, angled widest through the stretch run and never was a factor.r REMEMBER SON was bumped at the start, void of early
speed and lacked a rally. ADIOS JOE broke sharply at the start, starting a chain reaction of bumping at the start, hustled from the inside and never was a

factor.
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