DELAWARE PARK - September 24, 2022 - Race 4

MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - Thoroughbred

(PLUS UP TO 50% Other Sources) FOR MAIDENS, TWO YEARS OLD. Weight, 119 lbs.

Five And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (New Yawker - 1:02.59 - June 20, 2013)

Purse: \$42,000

Plus: \$450 Starters Bonus Available Money: \$42,450

Value of Race: \$42,450 1st \$25,200, 2nd \$8,400, 3rd \$4,620, 4th \$2,520, 5th \$1,260, 6th \$150, 7th \$150, 8th \$150

Weather: Cloudy Track: Fast

Off at: 2:01 Start: Good for all Timer: Electronic

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	3/8	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
29Aug22 2CNL4	1	Sentir Zuliano (Centeno, Daniel)	119	Lb	1	7	1 1 1/2	1 ³	1 ³	1 ^{4 1/4}	4.60	sprinted clear, driving
5Sep22 ⁷ PRX ³	9	Lord Uhtred (Rodriguez, Jaime)	119	b	8	1	23 1/2	2 ^{3 1/2}	2 ²	$2^{3 \ 3/4}$	0.90*	chasd,no match,outside
	8	One Bite (Salgado, Anthony)	119		7	4	4 ^{Head}	5 ¹	4 ¹	3 ¹ 1/4	4.70	stlkd,moved up,inside
	4	Barfly (Rendon, Jairo)	119		4	8	3 ^{1/2}	3 ¹ 1/2	3 ^{1/2}	4 ^{1/2}	11.70	bmp st,outsid bid,even
	3	Further Evidence (Cedeno, Carol)	119		3	6	7 ¹	7 ¹ 1/2	5 ^{1/2}	5 ^{4 1/4}	7.80	bumped brk,lackd bid
9Sep22 3DEL3	5	My Last Hope (Arroyo, Angel)	119	Lb	5	5	6 ^{Head}	6 ^{Head}	6 ^{1 1/2}	61 1/2	9.90	bmp st,angled widest
	6	Remember Son (Chavez, Deivy)	120	b	6	2	8	8	8	7 ^{2 1/4}	23.90	bmpd brk,lacked rally
	2	Adios Joe (Santos, Ademar)	119	b	2	3	5 ^{1 1/2}	4 ^{Head}	7 ^{Head}	8	36.20	brk out,bmpd,no factor

Fractional Times: 21.55 45.00 57.63 Final Time: 1:04.27

Split Times: (23:45) (12:63) (6:64)

Run-Up: 64 feet

Winner: Sentir Zuliano, Bay Colt, by Lord Nelson out of Cash Is Queen, by Unbridled's Song. Foaled Feb 22, 2020 in Kentucky.

Breeder: Gil Masters **Owner:** GOP Racing Stable **Trainer:** Ochoa, Gerard

Scratched Horse(s): Wildhunch (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: \$73,089

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
1	Sentir Zuliano	11.20	4.00	3.20	\$1.00 Exacta	1-9	18.20	69,780
9	Lord Uhtred		2.60	2.40	\$0.50 Trifecta	1-9-8	39.20	35,899
8	One Bite			3.20	\$1.00 Daily Double	3-1	11.80	8,731
					\$0.50 Pick 3	1-3-1 (3 correct)	14.40	4,303
					\$0.50 Pick 4	4-1/2-3-1 (4 correct)	125.25	19,037
					\$0.10 Superfecta	1-9-8-4	44 31	19 865

Past Performance Running Line Preview

r ast renormance Running Line r review								
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	3/8	Str	Fin		
1	Sentir Zuliano	7	1 1 1/2	1 ³	1 ³	1 ^{4 1/4}		
9	Lord Uhtred	1	2 ^{1 1/2}	2^3	2 ³	2 ⁴ 1/4		
8	One Bite	4	4 ^{5 1/2}	5 ⁸	4 ^{5 1/2}	3 ⁸		
4	Barfly	8	3 ⁵	3 ⁶ 1/2	3 ⁵	4 ^{9 1/4}		
3	Further Evidence	6	7 1/4	7 ^{9 1/4}	5 ⁶ 1/2	5 ^{9 3/4}		
5	My Last Hope	5	6'	69	6′	6 ¹⁴		
6	Remember Son	2	88 1/4	8 ^{10 3/4}	88 1/2	7 ¹⁵ 1/2		
2	Adios Joe	3	5 ^{5 1/2}	4 ⁸	7 ^{8 1/2}	8 ^{17 3/4}		

Trainers: 1 - Ochoa, Gerard; 9 - Ness, Jamie; 8 - Servis, J.; 4 - Hills, Timothy; 3 - Robertson, McLean; 5 - Deiter, Kelly; 6 - Lopez, Bernardo; 2 - Quinones,

Jennifer

Owners: 1 - GOP Racing Stable; 9 - Kernan, Jr., Morris E., Johnson, Troy and Jagger Inc.; 8 - Vintage Thoroughbreds LLC and Lynch, Ben; 4 -

Tee-N-Jay Farm; 3 - Novogratz Racing Stables Inc.; 5 - Felix Susi LLC; 6 - Gelfenstein Farm; 2 - Zachary, Danielle M., Zachary, Timothy P. and

Rhodes, Michael H.;

Footnotes

SENTIR ZULIANO sprinted clear early on to set the early pace and held well to remain clear under steady handling. LORD UHTRED was away alertly, chased the early leader down the backstretch, raced from the outside in the stretch run and was no match for the winner. ONE BITE stalked the pace, raced from the inside in the stretch run and moved up to improve position. BARFLY was bumped at the break, coaxed along early, raced from the outside in the lane and raced evenly late. FURTHER EVIDENCE was bumped soundly at the start, raced off the early pace and lacked a bid. MY LAST HOPE bumped at the start, chased the early pace, angled widest through the stretch run and never was a factor. REMEMBER SON was bumped at the start, void of early speed and lacked a rally. ADIOS JOE broke sharply at the start, starting a chain reaction of bumping at the start, hustled from the inside and never was a factor.

Copyright 2022 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

EQUIBASE